
Event 3 4x100m   U12 Girls

1685 GCH A GCH A U12 Girls 58.17 1

1686 GCH B GCH B U12 Girls 60.87 2

1682 Craughwell A Craughwell U12 Girls 61.36 3

1687 North Sligo North Sligo U12 Girls 63.69

1674 Ballina Ballina U12 Girls 64.05

1683 Craughwell B Craughwell B U12 Girls 64.06

1698 North Leitrim North Leitrim U12 Girls 64.11

1689 Swinford A Swinford A U12 Girls 64.76

1688 Sligo Sligo U12 Girls 64.78

1678 Carrick-on-Shannon A Carrick-on-Shannon A U12 Girls 65.61

1684 Craughwell C Craughwell C U12 Girls 68.28

1690 Swinford B Swinford B U12 Girls 70.3



Event 9 60m U12 Girls Final

1592 Sarah Agboola GCH Juv U12 Girls 9 1

1593 Sinead Duggan GCH Juv U12 Girls 9.32 2

1591 Eimear Rowe GCH Juv U12 Girls 9.33 3

1091 Aoibhin Farrell Loughrea U12 Girls 9.39 4

1594 Chellene Trill GCH Juv U12 Girls 9.47

1619 Ella McDaid North Leitrim U12 Girls 9.56

1588 Kara McCleane GCH Juv U12 Girls 9.72

1536 Nicole Slattery Claremorris U12 Girls 9.79



Event 19 600m U12 Girls
1588 Kara McCleane GCH Juv U12 Girls 1.56.73 1st
1619 Ella McDaid North Leitrim U12 Girls 1.58.20 2nd 
1518 Ellie O Rourke Ballinamore U12 Girls 1.58.57 3rd
1618 Sarah Brady North Leitrim U12 Girls 1.58.75
1591 Eimear Rowe GCH Juv U12 Girls 2.02.23
1594 Chellene Trill GCH Juv U12 Girls 2.03.05
1503 CroninEllie Athenry Juv U12 Girls 2.03.43
1653 Claire Grady Swinford U12 Girls 2.04.44
1587 Ciara Dunne GCH Juv U12 Girls 2.05.23
1605 Alanah Flood Lough Ree U12 Girls 2.05.55
1655 Clare Bracken Swinford U12 Girls 2.05.73
1514 Cathy Timlin Ballina U12 Girls 2.06.73
1611 Laura Casey Mohill U12 Girls 2.07.08
1593 Sinead Duggan GCH Juv U12 Girls 2.08.27
1667 Alyssa Shackleton Westport U12 Girls 2.09.56
1638 Meadhbh Mooney Sligo U12 Girls 2.09.75
1513 Catherine O'Reilly Ballina U12 Girls 2.10.07
1639 Amy Deering Sligo U12 Girls 2.10.49
1511 Joanne Loftus Ballina U12 Girls 2.10.51
1617 Lara Mulvaney North Leitrim U12 Girls 2.11.23
1528 Laoise Fee Carrick on Shannon U12 Girls 2.11.33
1634 Ciara Carr Roscommon U12 Girls 2.11.37
1624 Brid McSharry North Sligo U12 Girls 2.12.38
1567 Caoilfhinn O'Donoghue Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.14.05
1586 Joanna Healy GCH Juv U12 Girls 2.14.10
1557 Ciara Hughes Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.14.15
1604 Roisin Brennan Lough Ree U12 Girls 2.18.61
1563 Laoise Bond Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.18.96
1547 Ceili Faughnan Corran U12 Girls 2.19.42
1556 Emma Jane Moran Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.20.60
1546 Grace Rafferty Corran U12 Girls 2.21.09
1562 Kate Reilly Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.21.21
1610 Caoilinn Flood Lough Ree U12 Girls 2.22.92
1635 Emily Feeley Roscommon U12 Girls 2.30.33
1652 Kaitlin Gallagher Swinford U12 Girls 2.32.17
1400 Kate Hosey South Sligo U12 Girls 2.34.55





Event 27 Long Jump U12 Girls

ID Name Team Name Age CategoryBest of 3

1555 Aine Kelly Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 3.8 1st

1503 CroninEllie Athenry Juv U12 Girls 3.74 2nd

1554 Ava Finn Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 3.57 3rd

1502 Healey Saoirse Athenry Juv U12 Girls 3.55 4th

1533 Laura Tunney Castlebar U12 Girls 3.52

1562 Kate Reilly Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 3.49

1091 Aoibhin Farrell Loughrea U12 Girls 3.47

1594 Chellene Trill GCH Juv U12 Girls 3.46

1509 Aisling Calvey Aughagower U12 Girls 3.46

1511 Joanne Loftus Ballina U12 Girls 3.32

1523 Johanna Diete Carrick on Shannon U12 Girls 3.28

1619 Ella McDaid North Leitrim U12 Girls 3.19

1624 Brid McSharry North Sligo U12 Girls 3.16

1557 Ciara Hughes Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 3.16

1558 Ailbhe Doyle Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 3.14

1625 Karla O'Donnell North Sligo U12 Girls 3.03

1536 Nicole Slattery Claremorris U12 Girls 3.02

1559 Abbie O'Callaghan Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.97

1400 Kate Hosey South Sligo U12 Girls 2.93

1563 Laoise Bond Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.89

1525 Emma O'Connell Carrick on Shannon U12 Girls 2.84

1617 Lara Mulvaney North Leitrim U12 Girls 2.83

1667 Alyssa Shackleton Westport U12 Girls 2.82

1586 Joanna Healy GCH Juv U12 Girls 2.79

1532 Kelly McNeela Castlebar U12 Girls 2.76

1637 Karen Tully Sligo U12 Girls 2.75

1566 Annie Dehora Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.7

1628 Lauren Lindsay North Sligo U12 Girls 2.68

1611 Laura Casey Mohill U12 Girls 2.58

1513 Catherine O'Reilly Ballina U12 Girls 2.56

1629 Eimear Kivlehan North Sligo U12 Girls 2.53



1626 Lorraine Oates North Sligo U12 Girls 2.53

1527 Niamh Morahan Carrick on Shannon U12 Girls 2.45

1661 Hannah Higgins Tireragh U12 Girls 2.4

1514 Cathy Timlin Ballina U12 Girls 2.38

1401 amy Walsh South Sligo U12 Girls 2.37

1529 Grace Coles Carrick on Shannon U12 Girls 2.3

1556 Emma Jane Moran Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.28

1649 Sarah Gallagher Swinford U12 Girls 2.23

1608 Louise Costello Lough Ree U12 Girls 2.21

1610 Caoilinn Flood Lough Ree U12 Girls 2.19

1598 orlfaith mulligan Longford U12 Girls 2.12

1564 Niamh McSweeney Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 2.04

1660 Rebecca Harte Tireragh U12 Girls 1.95

1607 Noelle Carling Lough Ree U12 Girls 1.83

1606 Rachel Donlon Lough Ree U12 Girls 1.83

1528 Laoise Fee Carrick on Shannon U12 Girls 1.73



Turbo Javelin U12 Girls

ID Name Team Name Age CategoryBest of 3

1654 Sheena Gallagher Swinford U12 Girls 20.97 1st

1604 Roisin Brennan Lough Ree U12 Girls 14.85 2nd

1588 Kara McCleane GCH U12 Girls 14.78 3rd

1560 Lauren McNally Craughwell U12 Girls 14.76 4th

1617 Lara Mulvaney North Leitrim U12 Girls 13.92

1648 Chloe Gallagher Swinford U12 Girls 13.61

1511 Joanne Loftus Ballina U12 Girls 13.11

1526 Lauren Reynolds Carrick-on-Shannon U12 Girls 13.1

1651 Orla McNicholas Swinford U12 Girls 12.34

1513 Catherine O'Reilly Ballina U12 Girls 12.16

1565 Aoife Kelly Craughwell U12 Girls 11.62

1628 Lauren Lindsey North Sligo U12 Girls 11.5

1559 Abbie Callaghan Craughwell U12 Girls 10.5

1606 rachel Donlon Lough Ree U12 Girls 10.37

1401 Amy Walsh South Sligo U12 Girls 10.29

1587 Ciara Dunne GCH U12 Girls 10.26

1590 Ailbhe-Lisa Hanney GCH U12 Girls 10.08

1660 Rebecca Harte Tireragh U12 Girls 9.86

1589 Ava McCleane GCH U12 Girls 9.33

1558 Ailbhe Doyle Craughwell U12 Girls 9.17

1655 Clare Bracken Swinford U12 Girls 8.88

1593 Sinead Duggan GCH U12 Girls 8.64

1662 Orna Woodrow Tireragh U12 Girls 7.25

1400 Kate Hosey South Sligo U12 Girls 6.38

1564 Niamh McSweeney Craughwell U12 Girls 5.41

1653 Claire Grady Swinford U12 Girls

1090 Denise Deelay Loughrea U12 Girls



Event 43 Shot Put (2kg) U12 Girls

ID Name Team Name Age CategoryBest of 3

1654 Sheena Gallagher Swinford U12 Girls 6.36 1st

1509 Aisling Calvey Aughagower U12 Girls 6.33 2nd

1626 Lorraine Oates North Sligo U12 Girls 5.49 3rd

1627 Sarah Kiernan North Sligo U12 Girls 5.38 4th

1604 Roisin Brennan Lough Ree U12 Girls 5.35

1532 Kelly McNeela Castlebar U12 Girls 5.26

1560 Lauren McNally Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 4.92

1555 Aine Kelly Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 4.7

1606 Rachel Donlon Lough Ree U12 Girls 3.13

1506 Kenny Laura Athenry Juv U12 Girls 0

1651 Orla McNicholas Swinford U12 Girls



Event 41 High Jump U12 Girls

ID Name Team Name Age Category

1 1.05 1.1 1.15 1.18 1.21

1502 Healey Saoirse Athenry Juv U12 Girls 0 0 0 xxo xx0 xxx 3rd

1533 Laura Tunney Castlebar U12 Girls 0 xx0 x0 xxx

1554 Ava Finn Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 0 0 0 0 x0 xxx 2nd

1555 Aine Kelly Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 1st

1565 Aoife Kelly Craughwell Juv U12 Girls 0 x0 xxx

1605 Alanah Flood Lough Ree U12 Girls 0 0 x0 xx0 xxx 4th

1608 Louise Costello Lough Ree U12 Girls 0 0 xxx

1610 Caoilinn Flood Lough Ree U12 Girls x0 0 xxx

1635 Emily Feeley Roscommon U12 Girls 0 xxx



Event 4 4x100m   U12 Boys

1693 Craughwell A Craughwell A U12 Boys 1 58.98

1695 East Galway East Galway U12 Boys 2 60.28

carrick on Shannon U12 Boys 3 60.74

1691 Claremorrs Claremorrs U12 Boys 65.09

1692 Corrib Corrib U12 Boys 70.96

1694 Craughwell B Craughwell B U12 Boys 62.19

1696 Longford Longford U12 Boys 68.35

1697 Mohill Mohill U12 Boys 67.11

1698 North Leitrim North Leitrim U12 Girls 66.19

1700 Westport Westport U12 Boys 62.47



Event 10 60m U12 Boys

1530 Oliver Charles Carrick on Shannon U12 Boys 1 8.9

1630 Luke Casserly North Sligo U12 Boys 2 8.96

1596 Louis Corr GCH Juv U12 Boys 3 8.99

1572 Shaun Gilligan Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 4 9.09

1644 Rory Connors South Galway U12 Boys 5 9.33

1647 JAMES MANNION St. Ronans U12 Boys 6 9.52

1573 Sam O'Neill Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 7 9.53

1535 Luke Comerford Castlebar U12 Boys 8 9.62



600m U12 Boys

1530 Oliver Charles Carrick on Shannon U12 Boys 1.54.91 1

1657 Shane Moran Swinford U12 Boys 1.55.29 2

1647 JAMES MANNION St. Ronans U12 Boys 1.56.02 3

1596 Louis Corr GCH Juv U12 Boys 1.56.59

1665 Canice Mulligan Tireragh U12 Boys 1.57.00

1670 Shane O'Malley Westport U12 Boys 1.57.79

1573 Sam O'Neill Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 1.59.18

1583 Thady Moran East Galway U12 Boys 1.59.56

1669 Richard O'Donnell Westport U12 Boys 1.59.98

1656 Danny McCann Swinford U12 Boys 2.00.26

1570 Sean Cotter Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 2.00.77

1572 Shaun Gilligan Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 2.00.82

1577 Gavin Kelly Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 2.02.12

1575 Gavin Lee Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 2.03.59

1645 Aodhan O Hanrahan South Galway U12 Boys 2.03.65

1601 james galligan Longford U12 Boys 2.05.07

1668 Harrison Quinn Westport U12 Boys 2.08.24

1644 Rory Connors South Galway U12 Boys 2.10.25

1541 David Quinn Claremorris U12 Boys 2.10.59

1623 Diarmuid Giblin North Leitrim U12 Boys 2.10.83

1519 Iarlaith O Brien Ballinamore U12 Boys 2.11.17

1551 Fintan Henderson Corrib U12 Boys 2.11.25

1642 Liam Carty Sligo U12 Boys 2.11.74

1613 Aonghus McCrann Mohill U12 Boys 2.13.90

1621 David Seery North Leitrim U12 Boys 2.14.04

1631 Augustine Waters North Sligo U12 Boys 2.15.22

1603 jim crossan Longford U12 Boys 2.15.78

1622 Ruairi Power North Leitrim U12 Boys 2.16.09

1620 Darragh Mitchell North Leitrim U12 Boys 2.16.37

1616 Donal Duignan Mohill U12 Boys 2.22.85



Event 28 Long Jump U12 Boys

ID Name Team Name Age CategoryBest of 3

1596 Louis Corr GCH Juv U12 Boys 4.44 1st

1599 brendan finnan Longford U12 Boys 4.04 2nd

1530 Oliver Charles Carrick on Shannon U12 Boys 4.01 3rd

1663 Jake Fairbrother Tireragh U12 Boys 3.93 4th

1540 Jack Sheridan Claremorris U12 Boys 3.85

1576 Padraig Martyn Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 3.81

1517 Harry West Ballina U12 Boys 3.78

1572 Shaun Gilligan Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 3.75

1573 Sam O'Neill Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 3.74

1571 Conall Doyle Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 3.69

1568 Jack Fitzgerald Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 3.62

1535 Luke Comerford Castlebar U12 Boys 3.6

1644 Rory Connors South Galway U12 Boys 3.6

1623 Diarmuid Giblin North Leitrim U12 Boys 3.53

1641 Ryan Young Sligo U12 Boys 3.5

1631 Agustine Waters North Sligo U12 Boys 3.47

1671 Ted Horan Westport U12 Boys 3.46

1531 Sean Brennan Carrick on Shannon U12 Boys 3.45

1543 Jarlath Judge Claremorris U12 Boys 3.35

1570 Sean Cotter Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 3.28

1542 Cian Duggan Claremorris U12 Boys 3.24

1612 Conor Macklin Mohill U12 Boys 3.21

1657 Shane Moran Swinford U12 Boys 3.14

1580 James Harrisson Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 3.09

1620 Darragh Mitchell North Leitrim U12 Boys 3.07

1541 David Quinn Claremorris U12 Boys 3.05

1616 Donal Duignan Mohill U12 Boys 3.05

1534 Tiernan Beirne Castlebar U12 Boys 2.99

1613 Aonghus McCrann Mohill U12 Boys 2.97

1601 james galligan Longford U12 Boys 2.9

1550 Tiernan Conneely Corrib U12 Boys 2.89



1519 Iarlaith O Brien Ballinamore U12 Boys 2.88

1551 Fintan Henderson Corrib U12 Boys 2.87

1614 Keoghan Curran Mohill U12 Boys 2.82

1553 Cian Mullarkey Corrib U12 Boys 2.55

1621 David Seery North Leitrim U12 Boys 2.55

1622 Ruairi Power North Leitrim U12 Boys 2.52

1552 Cian Davis-King Corrib U12 Boys 2.48

1643 Roarke McQuaid Sligo U12 Boys 2.43

1615 Conor Canning Mohill U12 Boys 2.41

1664 Ethan Johnston Tireragh U12 Boys 2.11

1582 Liam Lennon East Galway U12 Boys

1584 Darragh Burke East Galway U12 Boys

1585 Jamie Burke East Galway U12 Boys



Turbo Javelin U12 Boys

ID Name Team Name Age CategoryBest of 3

1599 Brendan Finnan Longford U12 Boys 24.59 1st

1597 Adam Walsh Lake District U12 Boys 22.82 2nd

1581 Lennan Doyle East Galway U12 Boys 20.95 3rd

1535 Luke Comerford Castlebar U12 Boys 20.43 4th

1568 Jack Fitzgerald Craughwell U12 Boys 20.39

1569 Conor Trehy Craughwell U12 Boys 19.18

1540 Jack Sheridan Claremorris U12 Boys 18.75

1534 Tiernan Beirne Castlebar U12 Boys 18.43

1517 Harry West Ballina U12 Boys 18.2

1643 Roarke McQuaid Sligo U12 Boys 18.08

1580 james Harrison Craughwell U12 Boys 14.86

1515 Sean Murphy Ballina U12 Boys 14.61

1570 Sean Cotter Craughwell U12 Boys 14.59

1612 Conor Macklin Mohill U12 Boys 13.85

1664 Ethan Johnston Tireragh U12 Boys 12.14

1615 Conor Canning Mohill U12 Boys 11.58

1641 Ryan Young Sligo U12 Boys 11.42

1574 Pascal Walsh Craughwell U12 Boys 11.09

1576 Padraig Martyn Craughwell U12 Boys 10.86

1520 Danny McWeeney Ballinamore U12 Boys

1542 Cian Duggan Claremorris U12 Boys

1579 Lewis Ryan Craughwell U12 Boys

1659 Naoise Kelly Swinford U12 Boys



Event 44 Shot Put (2kg) U12 Boys

ID Name Team Name Age CategoryBest of 3

1515 Sean Murphy Ballina U12 Boys 7.35 1st

1665 Canice Mulligan Tireragh U12 Boys 7.21 2nd

1584 Darragh Burke East Galway U12 Boys 7.13 3rd

1517 Harry West Ballina U12 Boys 6.85 4th

1641 Ryan Young Sligo U12 Boys 6.52

1571 Conall Doyle Craughwell Juv U12 Boys 6.14

1581 Lennan Doyle East Galway U12 Boys 6.00

1521 Dylan Easterbrook Ballinamore U12 Boys 5.95

1539 Jason Morley Claremorris U12 Boys 5.72

1550 Tiernan Conneely Corrib U12 Boys 5.71

1552 Cian Davis-King Corrib U12 Boys 5.05

1603 jim crossan Longford U12 Boys 4.28

1551 Fintan Henderson Corrib U12 Boys 4.13

1553 Cian Mullarkey Corrib U12 Boys 3.86

1575 Gavin Lee Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

1578 Fionn McArdle Craughwell Juv U12 Boys

1585 Jamie Burke East Galway U12 Boys

1643 Roarke McQuaid Sligo U12 Boys



Event 42 High Jump U12 Boys

ID Name Team Name Age Category

Height 1 1.05 1.1 1.15 1.2

1540 Jack Sheridan Claremorris U12 Boys 0 0 x0 xxx

1543 Jarlath Judge Claremorris U12 Boys 0 0 0 xxx  joint 2nd

1599 brendan finnan Longford U12 Boys 0 0 0 0 x0 1st

1647 JAMES MANNION St. Ronans U12 Boys 0 0 0 xxx joint 2nd

1656 Danny McCann Swinford U12 Boys 0 0 0 xxx joint 2nd


